SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL



Legislation Text

File #: Res 32091, Version: 1

CITY OF SEATTLE

RESOLUTION	

A RESOLUTION of intention to disestablish the 2013 Downtown Business Improvement Area known as the Metropolitan Improvement District and fixing a date and place for a hearing thereon.

WHEREAS, the authorization for assessments under the current Downtown Business Improvement Area

known as the Metropolitan Improvement District ("2013 MID"), which was established in 2013 by

Ordinance 124175, expires on June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City Council introduced Resolution 32089 on March 28, 2023, initiating a new Downtown Business Improvement Area; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to declare its intent to disestablish the 2013 MID and to set a public hearing for the public and affected persons to consider its disestablishment; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE THAT:

Section 1. The City Council of The City of Seattle declares its intention to disestablish the current Downtown Business Improvement Area known as the 2013 MID, established by Ordinance 124175, in accordance with Chapter 35.87A RCW.

Section 2. A hearing shall be heard on this matter before the Economic Development, Technology, and City Light Committee in the City Council Chambers, City Hall, 600 Fourth Avenue, 2nd Floor, Seattle, Washington 98104 Wednesday, April 12, 2023 at 9:30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the same may be heard. The City Council will hear all protests and receive all evidence for or against the proposed action.

Section 3. The City Clerk is requested to publish this resolution in a newspaper of general circulation in Seattle and mail a complete copy of this resolution to each ratepayer within the area, at least ten days prior to

File #: Res 32091, Version: 1			
the hearing.			
Adopted by the City Council the	day of		2023, and signed by
me in open session in authentication of its ac	doption this	day of	, 2023.
		of the City Council	
Filed by me this day of		, 2023.	
		kisson, Interim City Clerk	
(Seal)			